FORM PTO-1595

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

RECORE

01-29-2002



1

101972831

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Navitaire Inc. PRA Solutions Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Suite 1600, 901 Marquette Avenue Corporation - Delaware Other: City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name General Partnership Other Limited Partnership \boxtimes Corporation - Delaware Effective Date: January 3, 2001 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark No(s) Trademark Application No(s). 76/181,465 - NAVITAIRE Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 document should be mailed: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Erika S. Koster, Esq. Name: Enclosed П Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP Firm: \boxtimes Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Internal Address: Suite 3300 - Plaza VII \boxtimes Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street overpayment to Deposit Account. City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 Deposit account number: Our File No.: 20032/213 50-1901 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Erika S. Koster, Esq. January 11, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: -2-

01/28/2002 6TON11 00000188 501901 76181465

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TC2: 564268 v01 01/11/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002432 FRAME: 0282 M

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PRA SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NAVITAIRE INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3278964 8320

010421687

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

AUTHENTICATION: 1314727

DATE: 08-27-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002432 FRAME: 0283